Beeville ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Date:	September 20, 2011	Presented By:	Thomas
	Appoint Representative to City of		
	Beeville Tax Increment Finance District		
Subject:	Board of Directors	Related Page(s)	1

Action

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: On August 5, 2009, the BISD School Board nominated Tom Beasley to serve on the City of Beeville Tax Increment Finance District Board of Directors for two years. His term expired July 31, 2011. The City Manager Tom Ginter is asking if BISD wishes to reappoint Tom Beasley for another two-year term or to provide the name of a new representative. Mr. Beasley has agreed to serve again.

RECOMMENDATION: Reappoint Tom Beasley to the City of Beeville Tax Increment Finance District Board of Directors for another two-year term.

BOARD ACTION REQUIRED: (Sample Motion)

I move to reappoint Tom Beasley to the City of Beeville Tax Increment Finance District Board of Directors for another two-year term.